SCHOOL BOARD NEWS

The Haywood County Board of Education met in a regular session Monday, May 12, 2014 at
7:00 p.m. and took the following action:

Chairman Francis called the meeting to order and Mr. Rogers gave the invocation and led in the Pledge of
Allegiance to the Flag.

Chairman Francis made the following announcements:
¢ Next regular board meeting will be June 9, 2014 — 7:00 p.m. at the Education Center in Clyde, NC.
* Employee Recognition & Retirement Celebration, June 16, 2014 — 4:00 p.m. and the Canton
Armory.
¢ Quickdraw, May 17, 2014 — 4:30 — 9:30 p.m. at Laurel Ridge Country Club.
¢ Fitness Rooms (THS, BMS, CMS, & WMS) Grand Opening, May 22, 2014 — 1:30 p.m. at Tuscola
High School.
* Graduation Dates:
Pisgah High School, Thursday, June12, 2014 — WCU Ramsey Center — 7:00 p.m.
Tuscola High School, Wednesday, June 11, 2014 — WCU Ramsey Center — 7:00 p.m.
Central Haywood High School, Friday, June 13, 2014 — Haywood Community College — 6:00
p.m.

Recognized Angie Gardner for achieving her BS-Business Administration degree from Montreat College.
There were no requests to address the board during open session.

Tabled appointment to Haywood Community College Board of Trustees until next board meeting.
Approved April 14, 2014 open and closed session minutes.

The following policies were presented for first reading: A-4 Pupil Reassignment; P-4 Voluntary Shared
Leave; SA-22 Weapons, Bomb Threats & Terrorist Threats (new policy); SA-1 Student Conduct and
Discipline

Approved the following policy: SA-13 Student Accountability, A-3 Prohibition Against Discrimination,
Harassment & Bullying, A-12 Sexual Harassment, and P-32 Teacher Contracts.

Tabled Policy CR-4 Use and Care of School Facilities until next board meeting.
Approved monthly financial reports.

Approved 10¢ increase in student lunch prices for the 2014-2015 school year as recommended by
Finance Committee. New prices will be K-5 $2.30 and grade 6-12 $2.55.

Approved 10-year extension of the Pisgah High School baseball field lease as recommended by Building
& Grounds.

Approved Waynesville Middle School project to replace an elevator with a handicap ramp as
recommended by Building & Grounds.

Heard the following personnel items and took action as necessary:

Separation from
Employment

NAME POSITION SITE REASON EFFECTIVE

CN

Cathy Reece assistant WMS Retirement 7/1/2014

Stephanie Ott Teacher HES Resignation 6/14/2014

Joanna Bass Prohn Teacher HES Resignation 6/14/2014

Joyce Massie Teacher JES Retirement 7/1/2014
TA/Bus

Debra Lynn Medford Driver CES Resignation 4/18/2014



Dale McDonald
Mary Annette Ruff

Lucinda Cogdill
Dawn Patterson
Michael Fryar
Roland Waters

Rebecca Green
Earl Steve Burke

Neal Crumpler
Isle Lafferty

Employee Status
Change

NAME

Leave of Absence

NAME
Rebekah Reeves
Karma Shuford
Stephen Harrison
Martha Laura Earley
Sharon Ryan

Employment
NAME
Anna Kate Carreno

Karley Wells

Blaine Williams

Will Hargrove

Heath Stevens
Tyler Singleton
Caleb Harbin
Brittany White

Josh Messer

Debra Lynn Medford
Karie Worley

Rachel Caldwell
McKenzie Wilson

Principal
Clerical
Media
Specialist
Teacher
Teacher
Custodian
CN
assistant &
Bus driver
Custodian
Custodian
& Bus
driver
Custodian

POSITION

POSITION
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher

POSITION
Summer
camp
worker
Teacher 5th
gr.
Summer
camp
worker
Summer
help
Summer
help
Summer
help
Summer
help
Summer
help
Summer
help

Bus driver
Teacher

Summer
after school

Summer

THS
CES

CLY
CES
CES
PHS

HES &

CMS
NCE

PHS
NCE

FROM

SITE
WMS
CMS
CMS
JES
CES

SITE

JVE

CLY

NCE

MAINT.

MAINT.

MAINT.

MAINT.

MAINT.

MAINT.

JES
CLY

CLY
JVE

Retirement
Resignation

Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation

Retirement

Resigned
Retirement

TO

REASON

Temp.

FT- 10 mth- replacing
Jessica Long

Temp.

Temp.

Temp.

Temp.

Temp.

Temp.

Temp.

PT- 10 mth- Bus #143-
replacing Lisa Meadows &
summer camp bus sub

FT- 10 mth- new position

PT- Temp.
PT- Temp.

7/1/2014
6/30/2014

4/18/2014
5/1/2014
6/17/2014
4/30/2014

5/6/2014
7/1/2014

5/8/2014
7/1/2014

SITE

EFFECTIV
E

10/1/2014
5/1/2014
5/5/2014
9/4/2014

5/13/2014

EFFECTIVE

6/17/2014

8/16/2014

6/17/2014

5/5/2014

5/5/2014

5/5/2014

5/8/2014

5/12/2014

5/12/2014

5/13/2014

8/16/2014

5/15/2014

6/16/2014

EFFECTIVE

END
1/2/2015
6/16/2014
6/16/2014
10/31/2014
6/16/2014

END

8/15/2014

cont.

8/15/2014

8/15/2014

8/15/2014

8/15/2014

8/15/2014

8/15/2014

8/15/2014

cont.

cont.

8/15/2014

8/15/2014
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END



Casey Washabough

Chandler Parris

Employee Status
Change

NAME

A. Michelle Mull
Beverly Dawson
Bronson Gross

Valerie Guyer

Jessie Heisler
Caroline Bethea-Brown

Vicki Millsap

Wayne Worley

Keisha Lanning
Jamie Roberson
Kellie Jaynes

M. Shawn Watts
Susan Hamlett
Brook Jones
Rich Byers
Laura Allen
Patsy Mills

Randy McDowell

Jennifer Payne

Marsh Parris

Casey Pollard

Craig Messer
Gina Plemmons

camp
worker

Custodian
Summer
camp
worker

POSITION

Social
Worker
Teacher
sub

Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
CN Assit.
Mgr.
Plumber
Teacher &
Bus sub
Interim
Teacher

Teacher

TA
TA
TA
Title 1 Tutor
Title 1 Tutor
Title 1 Tutor

Bus driver

Teacher

TA

TA

Aft. School
worker

TA

PHS

HES

SITE

CTY WIDE

BES

CHHS

CHHS

CHHS

CHHS

PHS

Maint.

CTY WIDE

NCE

NCE

CLY
CLY
CLY
CLY
CLY
CLY

CLY

JES

JES

JES

JES
JES

FT- 12 mth- replacing Roland
Waters

PT- Temp.- <40 hrs wk

ADD/MOVE/REMOVE/CHA
NGE

Add- Temp- BMS
Attendance summer school
teacher/<5 hrs day for 10
days
Add- Temp- TA 1st gr.-
replacing Karen Stamey
Add- Temp- Summer school
teacher- 40 hrs wk
Add- Temp- Summer school
teacher- 40 hrs wk
Add- Temp- Summer school
teacher- 40 hrs wk
Add- Temp- Summer school
teacher- 40 hrs wk

Add- Bus Sub- PHS ONLY
FT- 12 mth- Transfer to
Project Coord.- replacing
Dale Burris

Add- PT- 10 mth- Bus Driver
#172- 16+ hrs wk- replacing
Thomas Laws

Add- Bus Sub- NCE - PM
routes ONLY

From Title 1 to Kindergarten-
replacing Wendy Underwood
Add- Summer after school
Co-Director

Add- Summer after school
Add- Summer after school
Add- PT- < 19.5 hrs wk
Add- PT- < 19.5 hrs wk
Add- PT- < 19.5 hrs wk
Add +4 hrs- Changes in
route for Bus #110

Add- PT- Temp- Summer
Care Program Director- <40
hrs wk

Add- PT- Temp- Summer
Care Program sub- <40 hrs
wk

Add- PT- Temp- Summer
Care Program sub- <40 hrs
wk

Add- PT- Temp- Summer
Care Program sub- <40 hrs
wk

Add- PT- Temp- Summer

5/13/2014 cont.
6/16/2014 8/8/2014
EFFECTIVE END
6/17/2014 = 6/30/2014
5/1/2014 6/16/2016
6/17/2014 = 6/30/2014
6/17/2014 = 6/30/2014
6/17/2014 = 6/30/2014
6/17/2014 @ 6/30/2014
cont.
5/13/2014 cont.
5/13/2014 cont.
5/13/2014 cont.
5/5/2014 6/16/2014
6/18/2014  8/15/2014
6/18/2014  8/15/2014
6/18/2014  8/15/2014
8/20/2014 6/16/2015
8/20/2014 = 6/16/2015
8/20/2014 = 6/16/2015

3/17/2014 cont.

6/17/2014 8/8/2014
6/17/2014 8/8/2014
6/17/2014 8/8/2014
6/17/2014 8/8/2014
6/17/2014 8/8/2014
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Brittany Pless
Jennifer Payne
Rachel Seely
Anne Hockenberry
Ira Hyde

Kiffin Queen
Hayley Prince
Joyce Massie
Connie Allen
Jessica Ottie
Elaine Tanner
Amy Kilgore
Angie Hamiel
Robyn Pressley
Marlene McCreary
Taylor Medford

Ashley Steinel

Kelli Setzer

Julia Plott

Jim Davis
Heather Bell
Tammy Bates
Lisa Clifford

B. Brent Rawls
Missy Gentry
Blakely Reid
Jessie Tucker

Suzanne Orbock-Miller

Christian Gosnell
Randy Pressley

Laura DeWeese

Erin McRee
Barron Rogers

David Thurman

Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher

Teacher
Teacher
sub
Teacher
sub

Temp.
PreKTeach
er

Counselor
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher

Teacher
sub

TA

Teacher
AF JROTC
Instructor

JES

JES

JES

JES

JES

JES

JES

JES

JES

JES

JES

JES

JES

JES

JES

JVE

JVE

MES

THS
THS
THS
THS
THS
THS
THS
THS
THS
THS
THS
THS

CES

PHS
THS

THS

Care Program sub- <40 hrs
wk

Add- PT- Temp.- Afterschool
remediation tutor

Add- PT- Temp.- Afterschool
remediation tutor

Add- PT- Temp.- Afterschool
remediation tutor

Add- PT- Temp.- Afterschool
remediation tutor

Add- PT- Temp.- Afterschool
remediation tutor

Add- PT- Temp.- Afterschool
remediation tutor

Add- PT- Temp.- Afterschool
remediation tutor

Add- PT- Temp.- Afterschool
remediation tutor

Add- PT- Temp.- Afterschool
remediation tutor

Add- PT- Temp.- Afterschool
remediation tutor

Add- PT- Temp.- Afterschool
remediation tutor

Add- PT- Temp.- Afterschool
remediation tutor

Add- PT- Temp.- Afterschool
remediation tutor

Add- PT- Temp.- Afterschool
remediation tutor

Add- PT- Temp.- Afterschool
remediation tutor

Add- Lifeguard & summer
camp worker

Add- PT- Temp.- Summer
camp bus driver

FT- 12 mth- PreK Teacher
Add- Summer school
supervisor- 8 hrs day

Add- Tutor- Remediation
Add- Tutor- Remediation
Add- Tutor- Remediation
Add- Tutor- Remediation
Add- Tutor- Remediation
Add- Tutor- Remediation
Add- Tutor- Remediation
Add- Tutor- Remediation
Add- Tutor- Remediation
Add- Tutor- Remediation
Add- Tutor- Remediation
Add- Interim Teacher-
replacing Dawn Patterson

Move to CES- EC Bridges
TA- replacing Lynn Medford
Add- Tutor- Remediation
Change from 12 mth to 10
mth employee

5/13/2014

5/13/2014

5/13/2014

5/13/2014

5/13/2014

5/13/2014

5/13/2014

5/13/2014

5/13/2014

5/13/2014

5/13/2014

5/13/2014

5/13/2014

5/13/2014

5/13/2014

6/16/2014

6/16/2014

7/14/2014

6/17/2014
5/13/2014
5/13/2014
5/13/2014
5/13/2014
5/13/2014
5/13/2014
5/13/2014
5/13/2014
5/13/2014
5/13/2014
5/13/2014

5/2/2014

5/13/2014
5/13/2014

7/1/2014

5/30/2014

5/30/2014

5/30/2014

5/30/2014

5/30/2014

5/30/2014

5/30/2014

5/30/2014

5/30/2014

5/30/2014

5/30/2014

5/30/2014

5/30/2014

5/30/2014

5/30/2014

8/15/2014

8/15/2014

cont.

6/27/2014
6/13/2014
6/13/2014
6/13/2014
6/13/2014
6/13/2014
6/13/2014
6/13/2014
6/13/2014
6/13/2014
6/13/2014
6/13/2014

6/13/2014

6/13/2014
6/13/2014

cont.



Joe Johnston
Kim Serenius
Brittany Beam

Jill Barker

Leave of Absence
NAME

Rebekah Reeves

Revonda Stephens

Contracted Services
NAME

Div. of Voc. Rehab.
Services

Substitutes
NAME
Lynn Lasley

Sherry Davis

Travis Green
Darlene Lowe
Crystal Clary

Employee Coach
NAME

Heather Boyd

Matthew Golden

Volunteer Services
NAME

Jack Collins

Anne Garrett introduced Jill Barker as the new Title | / AIG Director.

AF JROTC
Instructor
Lead
Teacher
Teacher
sub

BES
Principal

POSITION
Teacher
CN assist.

STATUS
Certified
Non-
certified
Non-
certified
Certified
Certified

POSITION HEAD/ASST

Cheerleadin

g

Weight
Room
Supervisor

POSITION

Volunteer

THS

CLY

CES

COo

SITE
WMS
NCE

SITE

CTY WIDE

EFFECTIVE
5/13/2014

5/13/2014

6/17/2014
5/13/2014
6/1/2014

Head

SITE

CMS

Change from 12 mth to 10
mth employee

Change to FT- 10 mth-
classroom teacher

Add- Temp.- Remediation
Tltle | & AlG Director -
replacing Jan Nesbitt

REASON
Amendment #1 between
DVRS and HCS

POSITION

Teacher sub

Bus monitor sub

Summer care sub
Teacher sub- Tuscola
Teacher sub- Tuscola

MENS/WOMENS

Womens

REASON
Assist Stephen Harrison- Art

Teacher

7/1/2014 cont.
8/16/2014 cont.
5/12/2014  6/16/2014

7/1/2014 cont.

EFFECTIVE END
9/15/2014  9/30/2014
5/12/2014  6/16/2014

EFFECTIVE END

7/1/2014 | 6/30/2015

JVIVARSITY SITE

Varsity CMS

BMS

Jill Barker thanked Dr. Garrett, Dr. Nolte and the board for this opportunity to serve as the Title | / AIG
Director. She stated she’s had 15 great years at Bethel Elementary School and was looking forward to this
great opportunity to impact all children in Haywood County.

There being no further business, the meeting adjourned at 7:36 p.m.

SEASON

Fall

Spring



